

PROPOSED AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2210

(Reference to House engrossed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 32, after "AND" insert "INFESTED"
- 2 Page 2, line 6, after "UNIT" insert "PURSUANT TO SECTION 33-1343"
- 3 Line 9, strike "FORTY-EIGHT HOURS" insert "THREE BUSINESS DAYS"
- 4 Line 19, after "INFESTED" insert "AS A RESULT OF THE TENANT'S FAILURE TO
- 5 COMPLY WITH THE OBLIGATIONS SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION"
- 6 Line 32, after "UNIT" insert "PURSUANT TO SECTION 33-1343"
- 7 Lines 36, after "TENANT'S" insert "UNREASONABLE"
- 8 Line 41, strike "BY THE LANDLORD OR"
- 9 Line 42, after the comma insert "TEMPORARY"; after "UNIT" strike remainder of
- 10 line
- 11 Line 43, strike "TREATMENT FOR A REQUIRED PERIOD OF TIME" insert "FOR UP TO
- 12 FOUR HOURS AFTER TREATMENT BEGINS"
- 13 Page 3, line 3, strike "ARRANGE FOR INSPECTION" insert "INSPECT"; strike
- 14 "TREATMENT OF" insert "TREAT"
- 15 Amend title to conform

BARBARA LEFF

3/22/10  
10:23 AM  
S: JT/tam